504409296 06/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4455995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NILS KOKEMOHR	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIK SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	7588 METROPOLITAN DRIVE	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14094405

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 347-449-1577

Email: docket@ipspring.com

Correspondent Name: IP SPRING

Address Line 1: 180 N. LA SALLE, SUITE 3700 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE-0153-01-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE D. GARDNER
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine D. Gardner/
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=LE-0153-01-US-CON_Assignment_Nils to Nik Software, Inc#page1.tif source=LE-0153-01-US-CON_Assignment_Nils to Nik Software, Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 504409296 REEL: 042680 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Nils Kokemohr having an address of Neubertstrasse 43, 20251 Hamburg, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions") disclosed in the patent applications set out in the Schedule hereto, (the "Patent Applications"), and

WHEREAS Nik Software, Inc., together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns (the "Assignce"), having a post office address of 7588 Metropolitan Drive, San Diego, California 92108-4401 wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions and the Patent Applications;

AND, WHEREAS I desire to assign the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions and the Patent Applications, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to the Assignee, and whereas the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars United States currency (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions, the Patent Applications, including the right to file further applications for inventions described therein, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Inventions, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

I HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent Office and all offices of the country whose duty is to issue patents, to issue Letters Patent to the Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

I FURTHER agree to execute all necessary and lawful documents, including without limitation, assignments in favor of Assignee or its Assignees, declarations, applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, reissues, or other documents which Assignee may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in the Invention(s), modifications, and improvements in the Inventions, Patent Applications, and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignce any facts known to me respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce patent protection for the Inventions in all countries.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

PATENT REEL: 042680 FRAME: 0182

SCHEDULE OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

US Provisional Patent Application No. 60/100,604, filed 26 September 2008, titled "METHOD FOR IMAGE PROCESSING USING LOCAL STATISTICS CONVOLUTION"

US Patent Application No. 12/566,782, filed 26 September 2009, titled "METHOD FRO IMAGE PROCESSING USING LOCAL STATISTICS CONVOLUTION"

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this

Colobert

-September, 2009.

NILS KÖKEMOHR

PATENT REEL: 042680 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 06/12/2017